FILED 4/30/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 02293-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of 2020-2029 Storm Protection Plan pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Florida Power & Light Company. DOCKET NO. 20200071-EI ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0127-PCO-EI ISSUED: April 30, 2020

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

On March 6, 2020, the Office of Public Counsel filed its Notice of Intervention in this proceeding, pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the Intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties to this proceeding shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings and other documents which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, by and through Patricia A. Christensen, Associate Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o The Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400.

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0127-PCO-EI DOCKET NO. 20200071-EI PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>30th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2020</u>.

ADAM J. TEITZMAN Commission Olerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

RAD